Help



Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

11633449		
PANGASINAN STATE UNIVERSITY - MAIN		
Installation of 2 Units – 100 KV Campus	A, 230V Secondary Distribution	Transformer for Asingan
Pangasinan		
2024-INFRAPB-042-ASG	Status	Active
ade Agreement: Implementing Rules and		
Regulations		27/12/202
Public Bidding		27/12/2024 27/12/2024 00:00 AN
Civil Works	Closing Date / Time	20/01/2025 12:00 PM
Construction Projects		
PHP 3,300,000.00		
90 Day/s		
Renato E. Salcedo Bac Chairman Alvear St, Lingayen Pangasinan Philippines 2401 63-75-5426467		
resalcedo@psu.edu.ph		
	Installation of 2 Units – 100 KW Campus Pangasinan 2024-INFRAPB-042-ASG Implementing Rules and Regulations Public Bidding Civil Works Construction Projects PHP 3,300,000.00 90 Day/s Renato E. Salcedo Bac Chairman Alvear St, Lingayen Pangasinan Philippines 2401 63-75-5426467	PANGASINAN STATE UNIVERSITY - MAIN Installation of 2 Units – 100 KVA, 230V Secondary Distribution Campus Pangasinan 2024-INFRAPB-042-ASG Implementing Rules and Regulations Public Bidding Civil Works Construction Projects PHP 3,300,000.00 90 Day/s Renato E. Salcedo Bac Chairman Alvear St, Lingayen Pangasinan Philippines 2401 63-75-5426467

Description

PANGASINAN STATE UNIVERSITY

Installation of 2 Units – 100 KVA, 230V Secondary Distribution Transformer for Asingan Campus Project Identification Number: 2024-INFRAPB-042-ASG

1. The Pangasinan State University through the Fund (164 – Common) intends to apply the sum of Three Million Three Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 3,300,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Installation of 2 Units – 100 KVA, 230V Secondary Distribution Transformer for Asingan Campus. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2. The Pangasinan State University now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Completion of the Works is required Ninety (90) Calendar Days. Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Pangasinan State University, BAC Office for Infrastructure Projects, PSU West Campus, Alvear Street, Poblacion, Lingayen, Pangasinan and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M.

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on December 27, 2024 – January 20, 2025 from given address and website/s below BAC for Infrastructure Office, PSU West Campus, Alvear Street, Poblacion, Lingayen, Pangasinan and psu.edu.ph: and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (Php 5,000.00).The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person.

6. The Pangasinan State University will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on January 08, 2025, 1 o'clock in the afternoon at the Dr. Telesforo Boquiren Convention Hall or Audio Visual Room, PSU Main Campus, Alvear St., Poblacion, Lingayen, Pangasinan which shall be open to prospective bidders.

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manner of manual submission, on or before January 20, 2025 at 12:00 P.M. at the BAC for Infrastructure Office, PSU West Campus, Alvear St., Poblacion, Lingayen, Pangasinan. Late bids shall not be accepted.

8. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 16.

9. Bid opening shall be on January 20, 2025, 1 P.M. at the Dr. Telesforo Boquiren Convention Hall or the Audio Visual Room, PSU Main Campus. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.

10. The Pangasinan State University reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

11. For further information, please refer to:

Mr. Devon Dean C. Alipio Head, BAC Secretariat PSU BAC Office for Infrastructure, PSU West Campus Alvear Street, Poblacion, Lingayen, Pangasinan e-mail address: psubac.infrastructure21@gmail.com psu.edu.ph

12. You may visit the following websites:

For downloading of Bidding Documents: psu.edu.ph

December 27, 2024

(SGD) DR. RENATO E. SALCEDO BAC Chairperson

Pre-bid Conference

08/01/2025

Date

Time

Venue

Dr. Telesforo Boquiren Convention Hall or Audio Visual Room or Library Building, PSU Main Campus, Alvear St., Poblacion, Lingayen, Pangasinan

1:00:00 PM

Created byRenato E. SalcedoDate Created26/12/2024

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2025 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap